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Florida Winter Cup & Showcase
December 11th, 2021
Lakewood Ranch, FL

N/A



2004 Gateway Rush United Girls Coach: Jamie Rader
jrader8678@gmail.com

Jersey # Name Grad
Year

Position Dominant Side High School Address Email GPA Committed

1 Kendal Clay 2022 kendal.clay04@gmail.com no

4 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

5 Morgan Rader 2022 morganlyn2004@gmail.com no

9 Olivia Ballew 2023 olivia.ballew2023@gmail.com no

10 Avery Rahden 2023 Spf061@gmail.com no

12 Sierra Brinker 2022 sierrabrinker12@gmail.com no

13 Alexis Kampwerth 2023 alexiskampwerth2023@gmail.com no

14 Alexa Holley 2023 alexaholley14@gmail.com no

15 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

16 Payton Hamm 2023 paytonhammsoccer2023@gmail.co
m

no

17 Campbell Slemmer 2022 campbellslemmer2022@gmail.com no

23 Grace Haege 2022 gracehaege@gmail.com no

26 Skyler Webb 2022 22skylerwebb@gmail.com no



Elevation Florida Winter Showcase Coach: Van Davis
vandavis14@gmail.com

Jersey # Name Grad
Year

Position Dominant Side High School Address Email GPA Committed

1 Jazlyn Yomona 2023 Jazlyn05ny@icloud.com no

2 Lyric Swift 2023 Defense, Midfield Right Regis Jesuit 16026 E 47th Drive Denver CO 80239 mikhail.vafeades@gmail.com 3.7 no

3 Edie White 2023 brian@c4invest.com no

4 Natalie Tempelman 2024 Midfield Right Highlands Ranch Hs 9835 Carmel Court Lone Tree CO
80124

ktempelman@comcast.net 2.9 no

6 Allison Dobbins 2022 Scott.dobbins@gmail.com no

9 Quintin Baskey 2023 matthewbasky@hotmail.com no

10 McKaela Alexander 2024 mckaelaalexander@gmail.com no

11 Palmer Davis 2023 Defense Both 1094 S. Beech Dr Lakewood CO
80228

vandavis14@gmail.com 2.3 no

12 Morgan Fletemeyer 2022 Midfield, Defense Both Valor Christian PO Box 632057 Littleton CO 80163 amyfletemeyer@comcast.net 4.2 no

13 Allison Dobbins 2022 Scott.dobbins@gmail.com no

19 Kaitlyn Minnotte 2023 5818 S Fulton Way Greenwood Village
CO 80111

kaitminn@gmail.com 4.0 no

20 Taylor Kelsey 2024 nickkelsey@yahoo.com no

22 Kaela Stevens 2023 kaykay0622@icloud.com no

28 Ava Escobar 2023 tess022@msn.com no

67 Ashley Gofstein 2024 3521 Whitford Dr Highlands Ranch CO
80126

b.gofstein@gmail.com no

89 Jordyn Kolojay 2024 9220 Bauer Ct Lone Tree CO 80124 jordynkolojay@icloud.com no

Elevation Florida Winter Showcase 
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U16

Elevation Florida Winter Showcase 



ANPSL PSL/Hurricanes, Inc. PSL Hurricanes 2006/2007 Girls - U16Coach: Erik Didden
floridasoccercoach@gmail.com
3216986307

Jersey # Name Grad
Year

Position Dominant Side High School Address Email GPA Committed

0 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

1 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

2 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

3 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

6 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

7 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

10 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

11 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

13 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

16 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

18 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

19 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

26 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

27 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

30 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

32 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

34 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

55 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

60 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

99 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 FL no

ANPSL PSL/Hurricanes, Inc. PSL Hurricanes 2006/2007 Girls - U16



CO ELEVATION 05G SUMMIT - U16 Coach: Layla Carrero
laylaashcarrero@gmail.com
720-434-7011

Jersey # Name Grad
Year

Position Dominant Side High School Address Email GPA Committed

2 McKaela Alexander 2023 jessemcalex@hotmail.com no

9 Quintin Basky 2024 none@hotmail.com no

11 Palmer Davis 2023 Defense Both 1094 S. Beech Dr Lakewood CO
80228

vandavis14@gmail.com 2.3 no

20 Taylor Kelsey 2023 brookekelsey01@yahoo.com no

89 Jordyn Kolojay 2023 daniellekolojay@yahoo.com no

CO ELEVATION 05G SUMMIT - U16



PESA Torcida - U16 Coach: Daniel Cukar
dan@thepesa.com

Jersey # Name Grad
Year

Position Dominant Side High School Address Email GPA Committed

1 Anthony Bartolomeo 2022 Forward 5 Roanoke Ave Rockaway NJ 07866 abart9@yahoo.com 3.7 no

2 Devin Ross 2024 dhr0523@yahoo.com no

3 Alyssa Hartman 2024 Alyssa.hartman@lps-students.org no

7 Eva Schachter 2024 Forward, Midfield Both Livingston 10 NOttinghma Rd LIvingston NJ 7039 Eva.shea.schachter@gmail.com 4.0 no

11 Mia Viola 2025 Defense, Midfield 18 Pebble Beach Dr Livingston NJ
07039

dhecht419@gmail.com 4.0 no

14 Emily Mulroony 2025 dmulroony@pthsd.net no

17 Jimin Park 2024 Defense, Midfield 30 Queensbridge Dr. East Hanover NJ
7936

jen5756@gmail.com 4.0 no

18 Ainsley Hoffmann 2024 ainsley128@icloud.com no

19 Mia Bedoya 2024 mia.bedoya@msdk12.net no

20 Abigail Liebhauser 2025 abbyliebhauser08@gmail.com no

25 Lexi Viola 2025 dhecht419@gmail.com no

27 Nadia Castaneda 2024 Defense, Forward Hanover Park 341 Ridgedale Ave East Hanover NJ
7936

jets615@optonline.net 4.0 no

44 Chelsey Fenyk 2025 chelseyf2006@gmail.com no

67 Sydney Mulroony 2024 dmulroony@pthsd.net no

PESA Torcida - U16



Tropical Impact 2006 G Premier - U16 Coach: Elder Garcia
egsam92@gmail.com
7864797268

Jersey # Name Grad
Year

Position Dominant Side High School Address Email GPA Committed

1 Gianna Ramírez 2024 Goalkeeper Right Doral 9817 W Okeechobee Road Apt 106
Hialeah Gardens FL 33016

yanurisamador@gmail.com 3.2 no

2 Andrea Mazin 2025 Midfield 6131 SW 93rd Ct Miami FL 33173 amazinmazin@icloud.com 4.0 no

8 Daniela Nieto 2024 Midfield 23305 SW 113th Court Homestead FL
33032

gomezlo2018@gmail.com 3.7 no

12 Emily Barrios 2025 Forward 9740 SW 77 Street Miami FL 33173 fbarr32@yahoo.com 3.3 no

20 Kaili Pittack 2026 Defense 6290 Sw 102nd St Miami FL 33156 wpittack@gmail.com 3.7 no

22 Alexandra  Perez 2025 Defense, Forward Both 6641 SW 64th ST South Miami FL
33143

alexandraperez07@gmail.com 3.7 no

23 Luciana Mejia 2024 9419 Fontainebleau blv 103 Miami FL
33172

mejialuci0323@gmail.com 4.0 no
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U18



MAYS Striker 03G Premier - U18 Coach: Jeff Bazinet
thecoachjeffb@gmail.com
(404) 993-5807

Jersey # Name Grad
Year

Position Dominant Side High School Address Email GPA Committed

2 Peyton Stannard 2022 Forward, Midfield Right 2355 Monte Villa Courts Marietta GA
30062

peystannard@yahoo.com 3.7 no

3 Rowan Ray 2022 Midfield Campbell 3385 Rivendell Ct Roswell GA 30075 rowan.ray3@gmail.com 4.0 no

7 Lorelei Lewis 2022 lorelei.lewis03@gmail.com no

8 Taylor McNeal 2022 tmcneal@mcnealpro.com no

10 Linnea Sparger 2022 Midfield Right Marietta 575 Heyward Circle Marietta GA
30064

linnea.sparger@gmail.com 4.0 no

11 Lizbeth Rodriguez 2022 Defense, Forward 2892 Bay Berry Dr SW Marietta GA
300085676

lizbethrodriguez1205@gmail.com 3.3 no

15 Raylin Watts 2023 Defense Kennesaw Mountain 1425 Ridenour Blvd NW Apt 5710
Kennesaw GA 301524567

raylinkeanna@gmail.com 3.7 no

17 Taylor Holmes 2021 taylorselena0828@gmail.com no

20 Emma Solis 2021 Forward Pebblebrook 47 Tarleton Way Mableton GA 30126 emasolis07212003@gmail.com no

22 Bridgette Castronovo 2022 Forward, Midfield 5002 registry ct nw Kennesaw GA
30152

bridgette.castronovo@gmail.com 4.0 no

23 Anna Belin 2022 Midfield Right George Walton Comprehensi 1089 Dogwood Forest Drive NE
Marietta GA 300682324

abelin03@yahoo.com 4.0 no

28 Mackenzie Lewis 2022 macktlewis131@yahoo.com no

33 Raylin Watts 2023 Defense Kennesaw Mountain 1425 Ridenour Blvd NW Apt 5710
Kennesaw GA 301524567

raylinkeanna@gmail.com 3.7 no

36 Jennifer Robles 2022 Midfield 920 South Cobb Drive Bldg 15
Marietta GA 30060

jenniferroblesh678@icloud.com 4.0 no

40 Andrea Ventura 2022 2184 Twilley cir Marietta GA 30060 andreaventura2184@gmail.com 3.7 no

77 Bailey Bulliner 2022 bailey.bulliner@cornerstoneprep.or
g

no

99 Zoe DuVall 2022 Goalkeeper Left Harrison 5307 Tallgrass Way NW Kennesaw GA
301522833

zoeeduvall@gmail.com 3.5 no

MAYS Striker 03G Premier - U18
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U19

MAYS Striker 03G Premier - U18



CO Elevation FC05G Summit - U19 Coach: Layla Carrero
laylaashcarrero@gmail.com

Jersey # Name Grad
Year

Position Dominant Side High School Address Email GPA Committed

10 McKaela Alexander 2024 Forward Right Thunderridge 10526 sundial rim road Highlands
ranch CO 80126

mckaela.alexander@gmail.com 0.0 no

19 Kaitlyn Minnotte 2023 5818 S Fulton Way Greenwood Village
CO 80111

kaitminn@gmail.com 4.0 no

CO Elevation FC05G Summit - U19



Evolution Omaha 03/04 - U19 Coach: Kyle Droege
kdroegesoccer@gmail.com

Jersey # Name Grad
Year

Position Dominant Side High School Address Email GPA Committed

0 Makenna Miller 2023 Goalkeeper Right Elkhorn South 2425 S 183rd circle Omaha NE
Omaha NE 68130

Makennamiller178@yahoo.com 4.0 no

3 McKenna Blackburn 2023 Midfield 407 Pheasant Run Lane Papillion NE
68046

shellie1519@gmail.com 4.0 no

3 Kierstynn Garner 2022 Forward 2108 W 50th St Kearney NE 68845 Jgarner13@hotmail.com 4.0 no

5 Madison Ehrens 2022 adriennekrueger1@gmail.com no

6 Dylann Ehegartner 2022 dgehegartner@gmail.com no

7 Ava Austin 2023 avaaustin17@gmail.com no

8 Laila Aragon-Mendez 2022 lailamendez150@gmail.com no

8 Avianna Joyce
Gonzalez

2022 Defense Right Omaha Marian 9115 south 67th street Papillion NE
68133

avigonzo03@gmail.com 3.6 no

9 Hailey Korth 2023 Jennifer@msservices-inc.com no

10 Sophia Summy 2022 summy1@cox.net no

11 Jimena Estrada 2022 Forward, Goalkeeper, Midfield 5718 s 14th st Omaha NE 68107 dianacristin28@gmail.com 3.7 no

12 Savannah Andrews 2022 savannahandrews36@gmail.com no

13 Keira Sterling 2022 amysterling@cox.net no

14 Layla Vazquez 2022 Midfield Bellevue East 14307 S 25th Ave Bellevue NE 68123 lrvazquez14@gmail.com 3.8 no

15 Alaina Meads 2023 meadsal2023@gmail.com no

17 Shaylyn Heida 2022 shaylyn617@gmail.com no

18 Abigail Ridout 2022 Forward, Midfield 7103 Plum dale rd LaVista NE 68128 a18rido@gmail.com 4.25 no

19 Kaylee Herall 2022 kay.herall@gmail.com no

20 Abby Evers 2022 aevers387@cbcsd.org no

22 Elena Ruiz 2022 ruiznomayra97@gmail.com no

23 Ava Zimmerman 2023 MiniZimm4@icloud.com no

26 Braidyn Warak 2022 bwarak@yahoo.com no

Evolution Omaha 03/04 - U19



Gateway Rush 2004 Girls United - U19 Coach: Wyatt Essenpreis
wessenpreis1@yahoo.com
6187958118

Jersey # Name Grad
Year

Position Dominant Side High School Address Email GPA Committed

#1 Kendal Clay 2022 Goalkeeper kendal.clay04@gmail.com 5.0 no

#4 Morgan Wagner 2022 Outside Back mowagner48@gmail.com no

#5 Morgan Rader 2022 Center Mid morganrader2022@gmail.com 3.4 no

#7 Issy Wendler 2022 Center Mid issywendler7@gmail.com no

#9 Olivia Ballew 2023 Forward olivia.ballew2023@gmail.com 4.1 no

#10 Avery Rahden 2023 Outside Mid spf0621@gmail.com 4.0 no

#12 Sierra Brinker 2022 Center Mid sierrabrinker12@gmail.com no

#13 Alexis Kampwerth 2023 Forward alexiskampwerth2023@gmail.com no

#14 Alexa Holley 2023 Outside Back alexaholley14@gmail.com no

#15 Avery Gomric 2022 Outside Mid averygomric15@gmail.com 3.8 no

#16 Payton Hamm 2023 Center Mid paytonhammsoccer2023@gmail.co
m

3.2 no

#17 Campbell Slemmer 2022 Center Back campbellslemmer2022@gmail.com 3.2 no

#22 Lydia Fluss 2022 Center Mid soccerlydia22@gmail.com 4.3 no

#23 Grace Haege 2022 Outside Mid gracehaege@gmail.com 3.3 no

#24 Hope Schmitt 2022 Outside Mid hcschmitt004@gmail.com 4.7 no

#26 Skyler Webb 2022 Center Mid 22skylerwebb@gmail.com 4.3 no

Gateway Rush 2004 Girls United - U19



Rapids CR 03/04G Select - U19 Coach: Oran Smith
osmith6210@aol.com
7209348670

Jersey # Name Grad
Year

Position Dominant Side High School Address Email GPA Committed

Bella Bumann 2022 Defense, Forward, Midfield Both Rock Canyon 8663 N Pinewood Ct Castle Rock CO
80108

bellabumann@gmail.com 3.7 no

Kira Cattand kiracattand@gmail.com no

Jaidyn Cavalieri jaidyncavalieri22@gmail.com no

Katelyn Clarke katelync12@gmail.com no

Boston Conner 2022 Forward, Midfield 12961 Banyon Cir Parker CO 80134 bostonconner03@gmail.com 3.0 no

Arianna DiMartino ariannajdimartino@gmail.com no

Kiley Fobes kileyfobes@gmail.com no

Kadence Grimm 2022 Midfield Discovery Canyon Campus H 4408 Colorado Springs CO 80908 kadence.grimm@gmail.com 4.0 no

Emily Ibsen 2022 Defense Ponderosa 5754 saddle creek trail parker CO
80134

egibsen@icloud.com 3.0 no

Ella Kesti ejkesti26@gmail.com no

Abby Nachand 2022 Midfield Right Castle View 3830 Sunchase Drvie Castle Rock CO
80109

abicanachand@comcast.net 3.95 no

Isabella Racine isabeller100@gmail.com no

Alexandra Romig aromig04@icloud.com no

Autumn Schmidtlein 2023 Defense, Midfield 10037 Falcon Creek Dr Highlands
Ranch CO 80130

tumtum04@comcast.net 4.0 no

Lilly Seufer lillyseufer@gmail.com no

Abby Smith 2023 Forward, Midfield Right Douglas County Highschool 2782 Badlands Court Castle Rock CO
80109

carasmith78@yahoo.com 4.0 no

Kylie Verwolf 2023 2923 whitewing way castle rock CO
80108

kverwolf04@outlook.com 3.7 no

Brandy Willamson brandywillamson96@gmail.com no



Rapids CR 03/04G Select - U19 Coach: Oran Smith
osmith6210@aol.com
7209348670

Jersey # Name Grad
Year

Position Dominant Side High School Address Email GPA Committed

2 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

3 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

4 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

4 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

6 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

7 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

8 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

10 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

11 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

12 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

14 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

16 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

18 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

18 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

20 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

31 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

35 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

36 Angel JIMENEZ 2026 no

Rapids CR 03/04G Select - U19


